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PETITION TO INTERVENE OF SALT LAKE CITY CORPORATION 

 
 Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Rule R746-1-108, Petitioner Salt Lake 

City Corporation (“Petitioner” or “City”) hereby petitions for leave to intervene in this docket.   

In support of this petition, Petitioner states as follows: 

1. Petitioner is a Utah municipal corporation serves the interests of a large number 

of citizens who are customers of Rocky Mountain Power (“RMP”). 

2. The legal rights and interests of Petitioner and its citizens may be substantially 

affected by this proceeding. 
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3. Petitioner has not fully determined the specific positions it will take or the relief it 

will seek.  Petitioner seeks to intervene for the purposes of protecting its interests and the 

interests of its citizens as they may appear. 

4. The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will 

not be materially impaired by allowing Petitioner to intervene. 

5. Petitioner’s interests are not adequately represented by another party in this 

proceeding.  

6. Notices in this proceeding should be sent to the following: 

Megan J. DePaulis 
Salt Lake City Attorney’s Office 
451 S. State Street 
P.O. Box 145478  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-5478  
Telephone: (801) 363-6363 
Facsimile:  (801) 363-6666 
Email: megan.depaulis@slcgov.com 
  

 
Christopher Thomas 
Salt Lake City Department of Sustainability 
451 S. State St. Room 404 
P.O. Box 145467 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-5467  
(801) 535-7259 
(385) 228-6873  
christopher.thomas@slcgov.com  
 

 
 WHEREFORE, the City requests leave to intervene in this proceeding to protect its 

interests as they may appear. 

 DATED this 17th day of September 2020. 
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SALT LAKE CITY CORPORATION 

 
/s/ _Megan J. DePaulis ____________ 
Attorney for Salt Lake City Corporation 
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CERTIFICATE OF 
SERVICE 

Docket No. 20-035-04 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 17th day 
of September, on the following: 

 
PACIFICORP  
 Data Request Response Center datareq@pacificorp.com 
 utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
  
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER  
 Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
 Emily Wegener emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 
 Jacob McDermott jacob.mcdermott@pacificorp.com 
  
STOEL RIVES LLP  
 D. Matthew Moscon matt.moscon@stoel.com 
 Lauren Shurman lauren.shurman@stoel.com 
  
WALMART, INC.  
 Vicki M. Baldwin vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 Stephen W. Chriss stephen.chriss@walmart.com 
  
JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS PC  
 Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com 
  
NUCOR STEEL-UTAH  
 Peter J. Mattheis pjm@smxblaw.com 
 Eric J. Lacey ejl@smxblaw.com 
 Jeremy R. Cook jcook@cohnekinghorn.com 
  
WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES  
 Sophie Hayes sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 
 Nancy Kelly nkelly@westernresources.org 
 Steven S. Michel smichel@westernresources.org 
  
THE KROGER CO.  
 Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
 Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 
 Richard A. Baudino rbaudino@jkenn.com 
  
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY  
 Hunter Holman hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 
 Kate Bowman kate@utahcleanenergy.org 
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US MAGNESIUM, LLC  
 Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com 
 Roger Swenson roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
  
STADION, LLC  
 Irion Sanger irion@sanger-law.com 
 Joni Sliger joni@sanger-law.com 
 Bryce Dalley rbd@fb.com 
 Brian Dickman bdickman@newgenstrategies.net 
  
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH  
 Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com 
 Christopher F. Benson chris.benson@utah.edu 
 Katie Carreau katie.carreau@legal.utah.edu 
  
CHARGEPOINT, INC.  
 Scott Dunbar sdunbar@keyesfox.com 
 Matthew Deal matthew.deal@chargepoint.com 
  
ASSISTANT UTAH ATTORNEYS GENERAL  
 Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
 Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 
 Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 
 Victor Copeland vcopeland@agutah.gov 
  
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES  
 Madison Galt mgalt@utah.gov 
  
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES  
 Alyson Anderson akanderson@utah.gov 
 Bela Vastag bvastag@utah.gov 
 Alex Ware aware@utah.gov 
  

 

 

  /s/    Christopher Thomas        

 


